
Next steps? Contact your ILS or click here to find your ILS 
 www.garyse-ilp.org

• �Attend 12 sessions virtually with  
Google Meet or Zoom

• Work with an executive life coach
• Create a life and education plan
• Earn a brand new laptop

https://www.garyse-ilp.org/find-help-near-you


Interested in joining the Orange Duffle Bag Initiative (ODBI)? Want to know if 
you are eligible for Chafee Services? Contact your assigned Independent 

Living Specialist (ILS)!  
Instructions: Under the “Service Areas” column, locate the county you lived in when you came into Georgia’s foster care. Once you find that 
county, your Regional ILS, and their contact information is located next to that column.  
 

Region Service Areas GA RYSE ILP Specialist Contact Numbers Email 

1 
Catoosa, Chattooga, Cherokee, Dade, Fannin, 

Gilmer, Gordon, Murray, Pickens, Walker, 
Whitfield 

Jershaun Roberts O: 706-624-1325 
C: 404-357-9132   Jershaun.Roberts@dhs.ga.gov 

2 
Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin, Habersham, 
Hall, Hart, Lumpkin, Rabun, Stephen, Towns, 

Union, White 
Fallecia Gee O: 770-781-6735 

C: 678-622-0215   
Fallecia.Gee@dhs.ga.gov 

3 Bartow, Douglas, Paulding, Floyd, Haralson, 
Polk Shakeria Jones C: 470-819-0500 Shakeria.Jones1@dhs.ga.gov 

4 Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, Heard, Lamar, 
Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, Troup, Upson Gerrica Morton C: 404-354-0281 Gerrica.Morton@dhs.ga.gov 

5 
Barrow, Clarke, Elbert, Greene, Jackson, Jasper, 
Madison, Morgan, Newton, Oconee, Oglethorpe, 

Walton 
Jo Thomas O 770-784-3008   

C: 404-788-1160   Jo.Thomas@dhs.ga.gov 

6 Baldwin, Bibb, Crawford, Houston, Jones, 
Monroe, Peach, Putnam, Twiggs, Wilkinson Latrice Bakon O: 478-752-1570 

C: 478-319-7330  Latrice.Bakon@dhs.ga.gov 

7 
Burke, Columbia, Glascock, Hancock, Jefferson, 
Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie, Richmond, Screven, 

Taliaferro, Warren, Washington, Wilkes 
Larissa Thompson O: 706-446-0323 

C: 404-985-8831  Larissa.Thompson@dhs.ga.gov 

8 

Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly, Harris, 
Macon, Marion, Muscogee Quitman, Randolph, 

Schley, Stewart, Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, 
Webster 

Angela Payne Davis O: 706-649-1327  
C: 229-314-9728  Angela.Davis2@dhs.ga.gov 



9 

Appling, Bleckley, Candler, Dodge, Emanuel, 
Evans, Jeff Davis, Johnson, Laurens, 

Montgomery, Pulaski, Tattnall, Telfair, Toombs, 
Treutlen, Wayne, Wheeler, Wilcox 

Wynecoka Thompson C: 229-357-0861    Wynecoka.Thompson@dhs.ga.gov 

10 
Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt, Decatur, Dougherty, 
Early, Grady, Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Seminole, 

Terrell, Thomas, Worth 
Leslie Blease O: 229-217-4089 

C: 404-694-9048   
Leslie.Blease@dhs.ga.gov 

11 

Atkinson, Bacon, Ben Hill, Berrien, Brantley, 
Brooks, Charlton, Clinch, Coffee, Cook, Echols, 

Irwin, Lanier, Lowndes, Pierce, Tift, Turner, 
Ware 

Caitlin Giles (Redmon) O: 229-386-3533  
C: 229-402-5407 Caitlin.Redmon@dhs.ga.gov 

12 Bryan, Bullock, Camden, Chatham, Effingham, 
Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh 

Vacant - Latrice Bakon (Region 
6) providing temporary coverage     

*13 Clayton (13), Henry (4), Rockdale (5)  Shante Campbell O: 770-284-2448  
C: 404-416-1866  Shante.Campbell@dhs.ga.gov 

13 Cobb Simone Adderly C: 404-989-3163 Simone.Adderly@dhs.ga.gov 

13 Gwinnett Hannah Harris  C: 470-513-4673 Hannah.Harris@dhs.ga.gov 

14 Dekalb Barrett Askew 
Kathleen Edwards 

C: 404-821-8889  
C: 404 782-0461 

Barrett.Askew@dhs.ga.gov 
Kathleen.Edwards@dhs.ga.gov 

14 Fulton Contesia Hoover C: 404-782-0548 Contesia.Hoover@dhs.ga.gov 

14 Fulton Vacant     
 

Please visit the GARYSE/Chafee Program website at www.garyse-ilp.org for more information!! 

 

http://www.garyse-ilp.org/
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